

Supplier

MAR



JANGLO TRADING & CONSTRUCTION

"Serving Mankind is Serving od" Revision No.:

003 Purok BWD, Brgy., Marcoville, Baguio City Tel. No. 442-4858 Fax No. 442-4858/444-7245 NOV 1 Document No.: Effectivity Date:

35615 **

ADM-PUR-F006 February 15, 2020 00

Nº 035615

PURCHASE ORDER

P.O. No.

	Fax No.	(046) 430-3094 / 0917-502-6564	Date : _	November 14, 2023
Address	s/TIN	9298 J.M. Loyola St., Brgy. Maduya Carmona Cavite	PR No./Abstract No. :	11-131P-A
	/ Madam,			
		s Office the following articles subject to the terms	s and conditions contained he	erein.
ace of D	Delivery :	_	P.O. Valid Until : 30 d=	ous
				hs⊠ One year ☐ Others(Pls. Specify
		Deliver at site	(1
ate of De	elivery :	Working days	∠1% Retention Required	
		Calendar Days upon receipt of PO	uired (5% if in check/50% if GSIS surety bon	
elivery Te	erm :	☐ full ☐ partial delivery allowed	Subject to testing / insp Payment Term : □COD 🖾	ection prior to payment 30 Days Others(Pls. Specify)
Quantity	Unit	Description/Specification	ns	Unit Cost Amount
1,	unit	117.5KVA 94KW Generator ATLAS COPCO QAS130		2,670,840.00 \$\rightarrow\$ 2,670,840.00
		Dimension (approximate): 2850mm x 1100mm x 16	612mm (LxWxH)	,
		Approximate Weight: 1,500kg to 1,800kg.	,	
1	unit	50KVA 40KW Generator ATLAS COPCO QAS55		1,938,580.00 1,938,580.00
1,		Dimension (approximate): 2100mm x 950mm x 132	26mm (LxWxH)	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		Approximate Weight: 1,100kg to 1,400kg.		
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
1 .	unit	200KVA 160KW Generator Set ATLAS COPCO Q	AS210	3 848 080 00 3 048 000 00
		Dimension (approximate): 3378mm x 1180mm x 16	3,818,980.00 3,818,980.00	
			bozmm (LXVVXH)	₱ 8,428,400.00
		Approximate Weight: 2,100kg to 2,400kg.		
		x x x x		
		(Please see attached sheet for complete	detailed specifications)	
			·	
		Itom 1 8/2 for conjugament of absolute well-		
sage / R	equisitione	Item 1 & 2 for replacement of obsolete mobile gener	ators; item 3 for Camp 8 Pumpii	ng Station
		c/o Engr. JBPamaylaon		
1				
pared by:		Checked by: Audited by:	Recommending Ap	proval: Approved By:
1/	11/14		7 ()	(
		CHANELL DOLOR D. DE GUZMAN LUZVIMIN G. RAMOS	> 1 turn	100
		The state of the s		TENEDERO ENGR. SA WADOR NI. RO
rchasing S	Supervisor	Admin Division Manager Internal Audit	tor AGM-Adm./C	om./Fin. General Manager
nforme:	,			17 NOV 2
				It a mark to
	Signature o	over Printed Name of Supplier Date		
nds Avail			Acct. :	
nus Avall	able.		Operating / Mainte	enance Evnence
	JELYN D	PENALES	CAPEX	enance Expense
	MU Finan	ce Manager NN	Other Payables	ñ
	- VO . III CITY			



BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT BWD Compound, Utility Road, Baguio City 2600

PURCHASE ORDER (P.O)

Document No. ADM-PUR-F006 February 15, 2020 **Revision Date** Revision No.

Supplier/Contractor Contact Number

JANGLO TRADING & CONSTRUCTION

Purchase Order No.

35615

(046) 430-3094 / 0917 502 6564 .

Date

November 14, 2023

Address / TIN

9298 J.M. Loyola St., Brgy. Maduya Carmona Cavite, PR No./Abstract No.

11-131P-A

Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
1 . \	unit	117.5KVA 94KW Generator ATLAS COPCO QAS130	P2,670,840.00	P2,670,840.00
		Specification:		
		KVA Rating: 117.5KVA 💉		
		KW Rating: 94Kw		3100 0101 000 000 000
		Fuel Type: Diesel Fuel	417	
		Phase: 3 Phase		
		Output Voltage: 220V and 440V		
		Frequency: 60Hz		
		Fuel Tank Capacity: 248Lt		
		Starting Method: Electronic		
		Enclosure: Silent Type Outdoor		
		Dimension (approximate): 2850mm x 1100mm x 1612mm (LxWxH)		
		Approximate Weight: 1500 kg to 1800 kg		
1 .	unit	50KVA 40KW Generator ATLAS COPCO QASS5	P1,938,580.00	D1 039 F90 0
- `		Specification:	F1,538,380.00	P1,938,580.00
		KVA Rating: 50KVA		
		KW Rating: 40Kw		
		Fuel Type: Diesel Fuel		
		Phase: 3 phase		
		Output Voltage: 220V and 440V		
		Frequency: 60Hz		
		Connection Type: Breaker		
		Fuel Tank Capacity: 150Lt.		
		Starting Method: Electronic		
		Enclosure: Silent Type Outdoor		
		Dimension (approximate): 2100mm x 950mm x 1326mm (LxWxH)		
1	unit .	Approximate Weight: 1,100 kg to 1,400 kg		
1,	unit	200KVA 160KW Generator Set ATLAS COPCO QAS210 Specification:	P3,818,980.00	P3,818,980.00
		KVA Rating: 200KVA		
		KW Rating: 160Kw		
1.5		Fuel Type: Diesel Fuel		
		Phase: 3 phase	1	
		Output Voltage: 220V and 440V	1000	
		Frequency: 60Hz	111	
		Fuel Tank Capacity: 360Lt.	li li	
		Starting Method: Electronic		
		Enclosure: Silent Type Outdoor		
		Dimension (approximate): 3378mm x 1180mm x 1662mm (LxWxH)		
	A. 60	Approximate Weight: 2,100 kg to 2,400 kg		

Total: ₱8,428,400.00

Usage: Item 1 & 2 for replacement of obsolete mobile generators; Item 3 for Camp 8 Pumping Station c/o Engr. J.B.Pamaylaon

Prepared by:

Checked by:

Audited by:

Recommending Approval:

Approved by:

Atty. C.D.De Guzman

Internal # Auditor

Atty. M.L.C.Tenedero AGM Adm./Com./Fin./ICT

M. Royeca General Manager

1 7 NOV 2023



BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT Bids and Awards Committee (In-house)

RESOLUTION

Document Code: BAC_IH

Document No. BAC_IH_F002

Effective Date: 16 March 2020

Revision No. 00

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 093-2023

(RQ No.08-131P-A: Generators)

WHEREAS, the Baguio Water District-Bids and Awards Committee (BWD-BAC), in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184, conducted the bidding for the procurement of the following, with required specifications under Request for Quotation (RQ) No. 08-131P-A dated 02 August 2023, under a two-envelope system of bidding and with approved budget unit costs of:

	Quantity	Description	ABC (per unit)
1	1 unit	117.5KVA 94KW Generator	Php2,680,540.00
2	1 unit	50KVA 40KW Generator	Php1,946,800.00
3	1 unit	200KVA 160KW Generator Set	Php3,828,780.00

WHEREAS, JANGLO TRADING & CONSTRUCTION and TRADE VENTURE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION submitted their bids, and during the opening of the technical bids on 30 August 2023, it was determined that both bidders submitted complete documentary requirements thus, their bids were subjected to the Technical Working Group (TWG) for evaluation;

WHEREAS, upon evaluation by the TWG of the offers of both bidders, it was determined that the bids of TRADE VENTURE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION for item nos. 1 and 3 failed to meet the required specifications as indicated in the bidding documents while JANGLO TRADING & CONSTRUCTION submitted complying bids for all three (3) items;

WHEREAS, TRADE VENTURE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION was notified through a letter of its failed bids on 20 September 2023 and pursuant to RA No. 9184 and its 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR), TRADE VENTURE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION was given a period of three (3) calendar days upon receipt of the said letter to file its request for reconsideration. However, the period granted has already lapsed and no request for reconsideration was received by the BWD-BAC thus, its "failed" rating was declared final (A copy of the said letter is hereto attached as Annex "A");

WHEREAS, the financial bids of the bidders were opened and the bids as read and calculated are as follows:

DESCRIPTION	BID PRICE (per unit)	% VARIANCE	ABC (per unit)
JANGLO 1	TRADING & CONSTRU	JCTION	
117.5KVA 94KW Generator	Php2,670,840.00	0.36%	Php2,680,540.00
50KVA 40KW Generator	Php1,938,580.00	0.42%	Php1,946,800.00
200KVA 160KW Generator Set	Php3,818,980.00	0.25%	Php3,828,780.00
TRADE VENTUR	E INTERNATIONAL C	ORPORATIO	
50KVA 40KW Generator	Php1,122,000	42.37%	Php1,946,800.00

WHEREAS, Section 34 of the 2016 IRR of RA No. 9184 mandates the BAC to undergo post-qualification to determine the bidder's overall compliance with and responsiveness to all the requirements and conditions specified in the bidding documents;

family forme

MMM

her setting

poadwatt

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification and careful examination, validation, and verification of all the documents submitted by and of the financial bids of the complying bidders, it was determined that TRADE VENTURE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION failed to meet the required specifications indicated in the bidding documents and that only JANGLO TRADING & CONSTRUCTION submitted complying bids and its financial bids are determined to be the lone calculated responsive bids;

NOW THEREFORE, on motion duly seconded, be it

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to recommend to the Head of the Procuring Entity (HoPE) awarding the above-mentioned generators to JANGLO TRADING & CONSTRUCTION with the offered brand, specifications, and bid prices for being the lone calculated responsive bidder.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED (24 October 2023)

Engr. Noriel C. Calpito Vice-Chairperson Rodrigo O. De Venecia, Jr Member

Engr. Shayne Margie S. Abellera Member

Romeo S. Adriano Member

Engr. Dominic T. Agusdan Member Atty. Francess Louise E. Gener Member

Atty. Ma. Luisa C. Tenedero Chairperson

> Engr. Salvador M. Royeca General Manager

Attested by:

Apple Jane F. Aviles Secretariat Sharlene M. Durante Secretariat

Approved by: